

Section 300.APPENDIX B  Crosswalk of Nursing Home Care Act Job Descriptions and Payroll Based Journal Job Titles 
	Nursing Staff

	Illinois Category
Section 300.1230(i)
	PBJ Job Title Code
	PBJ Job Description

	Section 300.1230(i)(1) 
Registered Nurses
Section 300.1230(i)(7) 
Assistant Directors of Nursing (DON) and 
(i)(8) 50% DON
	Job Titles 5, 7, 13 and 14
	Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse, DON
Nurse Practitioner
Clinical Nurse Specialist

	Section 300.1230(i)(2) 
Licensed Practical Nurse
	Job Title 9
	Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse

	Section 300.1230(i)(3)
Certified Nurse Assistants
	Job Titles 10, 11 and 12
	Certified Nurse Aide
Nurse Aide in Training
Medication Aide/Technician



	Non-Nurse Direct Care Staff

	Illinois Category
Section 300.1230(i)
	PBJ Job Title Code
	PBJ Job Description

	Section 300.1230(i)(4)
Psychiatric Services Rehabilitation Aide
Section 300.1230(i)(6)
Psychiatric Services Rehabilitation Coordinator
	Job Title 34
	Mental Health Service Worker

	Section 300.1230(i)(5)
Rehabilitation and Therapy Aides
	Job Titles 19, 20, 22, 23, 25 and 29
	Occupational Therapy Assistant
Occupational Therapy Aide
Physical Therapy Assistant
Physical Therapy Aide
Respiratory Therapy Technician
Other Activities Staff

	Section 300.1230(i)(9)
30% of Social Services Director
	Job Titles 28 and 30
	Qualified Activities Professional
Qualified Social Worker

	Section 300.1230(i)(10)
Licensed Physical, Occupational, Speech, and Respiratory Therapists 
	Job Titles 18, 21, 24, 26
	Occupational Therapist
Physical Therapy Therapist
Respiratory Therapist
Speech/Language Pathologist 
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